REV. 1.0.6 11/7/03
Features
• Internally synchronized PFC and PWM in one IC
• Low total harmonic distortion
• Reduces ripple current in the storage capacitor between
the PFC and PWM sections
• Average current, continuous boost leading edge PFC

ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;
NEITHER DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
Part Number PWM Frequency Temperature Range Package
ML4824CP1 1 x PFC 0°C to 70°C 16-Pin PDIP (P16)
ML4824CP2 2 x PFC 0°C to 70°C 16-Pin PDIP (P16)
ML4824CS1 1 x PFC 0°C to 70°C 16-Pin Wide SOIC (S16W)
ML4824CS2 2 x PFC 0°C to 70°C 16-Pin Wide SOIC (S16W)
ML4824IP1 1 x PFC –40°C to 85°C 16-Pin PDIP (P16)
ML4824IS1 1 x PFC –40°C to 85°C 16-Pin Wide SOIC (S16W)
ML4824IS2 2 x PFC –40°C to 85°C 16-Pin Wide SOIC (S16W)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Fairchild Semiconductor:
  ML4824CS2X